NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON A PROPOSED LOCAL LAW OF THE TOWN OF BERNE

LEGAL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law of the State of New York, a resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Berne, adopted November 18, 2020, and New York State Executive Order 202, the said Town Board will hold a public hearing on the 9TH day of December, 2020 at 6:00 PM at the Berne Community & Senior Center, 1360 Helderberg Trail, Berne, New York to hear all interested parties and citizens regarding the adoption of proposed Local Law No. 8 of 2020, titled "Home Occupations" Local Law of the Town of Berne, New York. The hearing may be adjourned from time to time as necessary.

Written correspondence may be submitted no later than 3:00pm on 12/8/20.

In addition, a copy of the audio recording and transcript of the meeting will be made available to the public.

Further information, including access to a copy of said proposed Local Law, may be obtained at the Town Clerk's Office, 1656 Helderberg Trail Road, Berne, New York or on the Town's website at: http://berneny.org/.

By Resolution of the Berne Town Board

Anita C. Clayton, Town Clerk